



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2025.

Mohsin Ahmed Qureshi

-VERSUS-

State of Maharashtra

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri M.Rizwan Ali, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri G.S. Umale, A.P.P. for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 23, 2025.

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend and add Gaushala as party respondent. Permission granted. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

3. After amendment is carried out, issue notice to respondents, returnable within four weeks. Learned A.P.P. waives notice for respondent State.

JUDGE