

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2025

Mohsin Ahmed QureshiPETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso Hingna PsRESPONDENT
Nagpur**

**MIR RIZWAN ALI JAFAR ALI for Petitioner
A.A.MADIWALE, APP for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO TWO WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)